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Investments—how made.—Sec. 3. That in case it is
provided by the terms of such will, deed of gift, or other
instrument that the capital of the money, property or fund
Constituting such gift, bequest, devise or endowment, or any
part of such capital, shall be kept invested, the same shall
be invested and kept invested in the same manner and by the
same officers or body as the school funds of the state are by
law required to be invested.

Expenditures—how made.—Sec. 4. That the state treas-
urer shall, from time to time, pay out in the usual manner,
upon the order of the board, commission or other body
charged with the direct and immediate supervision, control
or management of the institution for the account of which
such gift, bequest, devise or endowment is made, or desig-
nated by the donor, all money which may become available
for such purpose under the terms of such will, deed of gift or
other instrument; and the same shall be expended and ap-
plied by such board, commission or other body as nearly as
may be, in accordance with the terms and conditions of such
gift, bequest, devise or endowment.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 12, 1907.
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An Act to perfect the organisation of the Minnesota State
Forestry board.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

State forestry board established.—Section 1. The gov-
ernor shall be a member, ex-officio, of the Minnesota State
forestry board. Inasmuch as the terms of all of the present
members of said board, appointed by the.governor, expire at
the same time, the terms respectively of three of said mem-
bers, to be determined by lot, are hereby extended two years.
At the next full meeting of the said forestry board after the
passage of this act, the members appointed by the governor
shall draw lots to determine which three members are to
serve two years in addition to their present terms; and a
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certified record of proceedings, with the names of such mem-
bers, shall be communicated to the governor.

Sec. 2. So much of section 2505 of the Revised Laws of
Minnesota, 1905, as is inconsistent with this act, is hereby
repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 12, 1907.
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An Act to atncnd chapter 285 of the Laws of Minnesota for
the year 1905, entitled "An act to regulate the treatment and
control of dependent, . eglcctcd and delinquent children," ap-
proved April 19, 1905.

Be it enacted by the legislature of the State of Minnesota:

County board authorized to establish detention home—
how governed.—Section 1. That chapter 285 of the Laws of
Minnesota for the year 1905, entitled "An act to regulate the
treatment and control of dependent, neglected and delinquent
children," approved April 19, 1905, be and the same is hereby
amended by adding to the end of section five (5) thereof the
following, to-wit:

"The county commissioners shall have authority to pur-
chase, lease, erect, equip, and maintain a detention home and
the same may, with the approval of the district court judges,
be a separate ins t i tu t ion , or it may be established and oper-
ated in connection with any other organized chari table or
educational ins t i tu t ion: but the plans, location, equipment
and operation of said detention home shall in all cases have
the approval of the judges of the district court. There shall
be a superintendent and matron appointed for such home,
but they shall both be probation officers of said juvenile
court, and shall be appointed and removed by the district
judges. The salaries of the superintendent, matron and other
employes shall be fixed by the judges of the district court.

The juvenile court may place in said detention home, for
temporary detention, or for a period of not more than six
months under any order, any child coming before or within


